NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services.	[wel   Jan'03]	MMA 119132	526.	
Date 18 7 110/19 14:12	Jeb description		Date &Time Comp		Done by
Hafilia MAI MSG 19017602164	SAS c-filing		1		
Veh No. YP 5983 A	E-mail (widin	Shes, AIC 2hrs)			*
6/10/19 13:00.	i-Motor Cial	m Form			
	I-Motor W/C	(Within: OD Thrs.	TP 4hrs)		
(11) The Report Only	I-Photo Uplo	aded	V A1 24 CA1		
	Assessment/Si				
TP Insurer:		y Fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp		
Proformed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	`	Tel:	Fax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: v	BH 22847	INC (	)/Non-INC (	)	No. of any other
Owner / Driver: (	OH 228 T	•	Tel:		)
Policy No: ( ) Pario	d: (	)	Cover Type: (		)
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:		)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	te-Est. Status (\	VO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. I	r: 80-100%]	No. of the last of
Year of Registration: ( ' ) Wa	rranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000	( )/\$2,000	( )			
Seneral Reinhelsteit Stein Stein Burg	30000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>自然的社会</b> 统	188 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	120000	\$3.50 p. 1.
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's information		nfidential & Stri	ctly NO refer of rep	alrer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mall Insurer l	URGENTLY.		<u></u>		
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: Y	/ES( )/1	(O ( ); To	wing Co: ( · ,	,	. )
territers : (1116 hoghis 6708 6616) % .			Bilekimikerik	A STATE OF THE STA	Thons by
The state of the s	rtesy Car (	)			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( ·)	PA .			
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	0] (	)			
Infury:					
enterime / Wellone 1955 // Appellouries of the		GALLELAND RESEARCH			THE THE PARTY OF
The state of the second	entre dell'assiliate	577 PER DOMESTA	PATENCES SERVICE SERVI	STACKERS WITH	Deligner.
	,				
WAIS	02421	Invoice Rich	aration Glischlist		Garages (S. A.
MAIG	07471	1) Alt : Acoldent	Leporting (330);	2000年3	
unantis Particulars 520 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	07471	1) AR: Acadent I 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe	deporting (530);	3 INC (280) \$40/245	Killing knafbin
MA 19 Luminus Particulars 2007 (1997) (1998) iver/Owner:	07471	1) AR ! Acadent! 2) DA ! Damage A 3) TF ! Towing Fe 4) FT : Follow-The	ceporting (530); securiting (5100); ough Survey	INC (550)	Killing knafbin
MA 19 unants Particulars - 27 19 7 7 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	07471	1) AR: Academii 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For claiming as:	teporting (330); securrent (5100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) slogt/INC Only (wef 101	3 INC (\$50) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$20(\$3)	Killing knafbin
MA 19 unants Particulars - 27 12 7 7 7 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	07471	1) All : Academi; 2) DA : Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fee 4) FT : Follow-The 5) FT : Follow-The	teporting (330); securement (5100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) slogt/INC Only (wef 10.1	3 INC (550) 540/545 \$120 550	Killing knafbin
MA 19 unants Particulars - 27 12 7 7 7 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	07471	1) AR: Academi 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe- 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For claiming at 6) TR: Re-impact 7) NI: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Addition	teporting (330); seesment (5100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) slogt NC Only (well 101) on SMRT Survey	1NC (530) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$40/\$245 \$120 \$30 \$4,2003) \$75	coo
MA 19 umanustractionars - 22 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	07471	1) AR: Academii 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The Foreignment at 6) TR: Re-impect 7) NI: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD* *N5: Courlesy C	ceporting (330); sensement (5100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) singl NG Only (wef 10 I son SMRT Survey a) Services:-	3 INC (580) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 28 2003) \$75 \$160	coo
iver/Owner:  ntact No:  Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	07471	1) AR: Academii 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-The 5) FT: Follow-The For claiming age 6) TR: Re-impact 7) NI: Idae DA+ 8) NTUC Addition QD*	Espering (330); seesment (5100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) sloct NG Only (wef 121 ion SMRT Survey at Services:- cef / Tpt Allowance ordination	1NC (580) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 21/20(5) \$75 \$75	coo
iver/Owner:  Intaged Portion:  Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	07471	1) AR : Acoldent I 2) DA : Damege A 3) TF : Towing Fe 4) FT : Follow-The 5) FT : Follow-The 5) FT : Follow-The 6) TR : Re-impact 7) N1 : Idae DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD * *N5: Courtagy C *N6: Rapair Ch *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Colle *N8: DV / Colle	Seporting (330); securion (5100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) singt INC Only (wef 10 I con SMRT Survey at Services:- Ser / Tpt Allowance continuation y Inspection set Excess Coordination	3 INC (580) \$400745 \$120 \$30 20 200) \$75 \$160 \$31 \$31	coo
	07471	1) AR : Acoldent I 2) DA : Damege A 3) TF : Towing Fe 4) FT : Follow-The 5) FT : Follow-The 5) FT : Follow-The 6) TR : Re-impact 7) N1 : Idae DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD * *N5: Courtagy C *N6: Rapair Ch *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Colle *N8: DV / Colle	Seporting (330); securism (5100); ough Survey ough Survey (Resurvey) sing INC Only (well 12 l on SMRT Survey al Services: or / Tpt Allowanse or Inspection out Excess Coordination Non INC) against INC	3 INC (550) \$400545 \$120 \$30 20 2003) \$75 \$160 \$25 \$510 \$20 \$30 \$20 \$30	coo

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

AND THE RESERVE OF THE SECOND	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	07/10/2019 14:12		
Date Of Accident	06/10/2019 13:00		
Exact Location Of Accident	CTE TWDS BRADDELL EXIT		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
D. C.	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	YP5983A		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	UNI-TAT ICE & MARKETING PTE LTD		
Co Reg No			
Email Address	NOEMAIL		
Mobile Phone No			
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-67448484		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	HINO		
Model	**		
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING		
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO		
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY		
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE		
Insurance Company			
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.		
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE		
Fleet Policy	NO		
Policy Number	B 29076214 MKC		
Cover Note Number			
Driver			
Name of Driver	GUO JIWEI		
NRIC No	G8752318M		
Date Of Birth	16/01/1988		
Occupation	OUTDOOR		
Date Of Driving Pass	12/04/2019		
Driving Experience	0 YEAR AND 5 MONTH		
Gender	MALE		
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-91007321		
Fax Number			
Contact Number			
EMail Address	NOEMAIL		

Address

BLK 336 UBI AVE 1 #05-839

Postcode

400336

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

HOUGANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: BLK 357 HOUGANG AVENUE 7 #01-805, POSTCODE: 530357,

**COUNTRY: SINGAPORE** 

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2869999 - FAX NO: 63822066

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

I WISH TO STATE, AT THE POINT OF ACCIDENT, THE OTHER PARTY CANNOT PRODUCE HIS DRIVING LICENSE, HE CLAIMS IT WAS AT HOME.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES
Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO
Was there any audio recorded? NO

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

FBH2284T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# SKETCH PLAN A = YP 5983 A FBH 22847 BB two's Bradolell DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT Police Refer Report 7 12019 1006/2086 **DECLARATION** I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Driver's Signature

Date & Time:

(If driver is not the policyholder)

GIARMC SketchPlanForm\_V3

Signature

2

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20191006/2086

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang NPP 357 Hougang Avenue 7 #01-805 SINGAPORE 530357

Tel No: 1800-2869999
REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
06/10/2019 15:43		20		

OUI TOIL	10 10.10		120	
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars water		TO THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
Name of GUO JIV	Informant: VEI		Address: APT BLK 336 Ubi Avenue 1 #05-839 SINGAPORE 4003	
	/ ID No.: / G8752318	вм	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 91007321	
National CHINES			Email:	
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 16/01/1988	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese		Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: Lorry driver		Driving Licence Informa Class: 3,4	ntion: Date of Expiry:	

General Infor	mation of the Accident				
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Conveyed By Ambulan	Drink ce Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 06/10/2019 13:00	Type of Location:	
	KPRESSWAY wards Bradell exit			tal .	
		oad Surface:		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow:	Traffic Control:			Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collis	ion:			Anyone conveyed by ambulance:	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBH2284T	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	0
YP5983A	Small Lorry				Slightly Damaged	0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20191006/2086

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang NPP 357 Hougang Avenue 7 #01-805 SINGAPORE 530357 Tel No: 1800-2869999

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Brief Details.

On 06/10/2019 at 1300hrs, I was driving along CTE towards Braddell Exit and everything was in order. I wish to state that my vehicle number is YP 5983A. After travelling along a short while, I heard some noises coming from the rear of my vehicle. I then stopped my vehicle at the first lane after slowing down.

It was when I saw one motorcycle (FBH 2284T) lying on the floor and I quickly went over to the cyclist and asked if he was okay. Subsequently, Traffic police and LTA officers came and the motorcyclist was sent to the hospital for his injuries by ambulance. I wish to state that I am unsure what injuries he sustained. I tried asking for his driving license for his particulars and claimed that he left at home.

I also managed to get his name and contact number, the damages to my vehicle are some dents on the left rear bumper and the rubber stopper was damaged. I am not injured from the traffic accident and I am lodging this report for company record and insurance purposes.

Details of the motorcyclist Fazly

Contact number: 9456 8541





3 of 3

Report No. T/20191006/2086

Police Station Of Origin: Hougang NPP 357 Hougang Avenue 7 #01-805 SINGAPORE 530357 Tel No: 1800-2869999

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: F / Sgt 1 ONG YU HAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 06/10/2019 15:43
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN BIN KAMALUDIN	Classification Of Case:
Contact No.: 65476185	



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

陳保險經紀私營有限公司 TAN INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD 3A/5A Aliwal Street, Chenn Leonn Building Singapore 199896 www.tib.com.sg Tel: (65) 6742 6766 Fax: (65) 6742 6669

# Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORÉ)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.Z.300

Goods Carrying Vehicle - Sch I

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Comprehensive

Certificate No. B 29076214 MKC

Excess: SGD800

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle YP5983A

2. Name of Policyholder

Uni-Tat Ice & Marketing Pte Ltd

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 07/04/2019
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 06/04/2020
- 5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

- \* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
- 6. Limitations as to use

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

- The Policy does not cover
  (1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

> MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers

> > for Chief Executive Officer